Must not have any conflicts of interest with the project, the department, and the service provider, 
4. Must be able to provide individual(s) with the experience listed below. 

Individual(s): 
5. Must have experience in managing at least one healthcare or related capital project in excess of 

fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000), 
6. Must have a minimum of six (6) years' experience in managing and leading the development of 

capital projects in excess of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) from initiation to occupancy. 
7. Equivalent education or experience will be considered, 
8. Must be certified in CSA Z317.13, Infection Control during Construction and Renovations in 

Healthcare Facilities, 
9. Shall be experienced and skilled with respect to the development and execution of complex project